



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

913 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1667 OF 2025

KIRNKUMAR DHAYALAL SHAH

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. Dhengle Babasaheb A., Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. V. M. Jaware, APP for Respondent-State

....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATED : 23/12/2025.

P. C. :

1. Learned APP, on instructions, submits that the concerned Police Station, i.e. Sadar Bazar, Jalna, is searching for the muddemal and papers seized during the house search of the accused conducted by the police on 29/08/2012.

2. As such, stand over to 13/01/2026.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)