

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

921 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1667 OF 2025

KIRNKUMAR DHAYALAL SHAH

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Dhengle Babasaheb A.

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. V.M. Jaware

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATED : JANUARY 13, 2026

ORDER:-

1. The learned A.P.P. produced on record communication dated 07.01.2026 mentioning that the muddemal siezed from the house of accused, which was kept in record room and the In-charge of said Record Room is bed-ridden due to recent accident. The communication further indicates that despite search from the Muddemal Room, the said muddemal could not be found. The petitioner is the informant and the entire case of the petitioner is based on the aforesaid muddemal. In view of the same, we direct the concerned Investigating Officer to remain present before this Court on next date.

2. Stand over to 20.01.2026.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE