



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

907 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1667 OF 2025

**KIRNKUMAR DHAYALAL SHAH
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Babasaheb A. Dhengle
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. V. M. Jaware
Advocate for Respondent No.2 :Mr. H.M. Shaikh h/f Mr. G.P.
Mundada

....
**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.
DATED : FEBRUARY 17, 2026**

ORDER:-

1. The learned counsel Mr. G.P. Mundada causes appearance on behalf of respondent No.2 and seeks time to file *Vakalatnama*.
2. The learned A.P.P, on instructions, submits that the Muddemal articles, which the petitioner is seeking for production before the trial Court, is not available.
3. The learned A.P.P is requested to file affidavit of the concerned In-charge officer to that effect on record withing two weeks, till then the arrangement under order dated 20.01.2026 to continue.
4. Stand over to 17.03.2026

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**