



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

942 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1667 OF 2025

Kirnkumar Dhayalal Shah

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Mr. Babasaheb A. Dhengle, Advocate for the Petitioner

Ms. M. N. Ghanekar, APP for Respondents/State

Mr. H. M. Shaikh, Advocate for Respondent No.2

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 17TH MARCH 2026

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of learned Counsel for the petitioner leave to add the police constable Gajanan Vishnu Aaghav attached to Ghansawangi Police Station. On such addition, issue notice to him, returnable on 01.04.2026.

[ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.]

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.]