



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

946 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1667 OF 2025

**KIRNKUMAR DHAYALAL SHAH
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

...

Mr. B.A. Dhengle, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mrs. M.N. Ghanekar, A.P.P. for respondent No.1-State.

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 17 APRIL 2026.

Per Court :

. Respondent No.3, despite service, remained absent. As such, issue bailable warrant against him of Rs. 25,000/- to secure his presence, returnable on 04.05.2026.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**